Catalog No.:  2000.26Q Effective:  05-01-15 Replaces:  03-15-14
Job:
Engineer:
Contractor:
Prepared By:
Model:          Date:
EFFICIENT
� 82% efficiency – highest of any atmospheric boiler available today

             elevations over 2,000 feet, reduce ratings 4% for
             every 1,000 feet above sea level
* 1-1/2” or 2” contingent on boiler type code requirements
** 4” on one-pass option
BOILER RATE OF FLOW AND PRESSURE DROP
Model
No.
10º ∆T 20º ∆T 30º ∆T 40º ∆T Minimum Flow Maximum Flow
GPM
∆P
FT
GPM
∆P
FT
GPM
∆P
FT
GPM
∆P
FT
GPM
∆P
FT
∆T GPM
∆P
FT
∆T
TWO-
PASS
H-2100  174 11.2 116 5.1   90 3.2 38 200 14.8 17
H-2500
Exceeds Maximum Flow
138 7.8 103 4.4 103 4.4 40 200 15.8 21
H-3001 166 11.6 124 6.7 124 6.7 40 200 16.7 25
H-3500 191 16.2 145 9.5 145 9.5 40 200 17.5 29
H-4001  166 13.0 166 13.0 40 200 18.7 33
ONE-
PASS
H-2100 344 14.0
Less than Minimum Flow
180 4.0 19 400 18.0 9
H-2500 400 18.8 205 5.3 180 4.1 23 400 18.8 10
H-3001
246 7.8 180 4.3 27 400 19.5 12
H-3500 287 11.0 191 5.0
180 4.5 32 400 20.5 14
H-4001 328 14.8 219 6.8 180 4.7 36 400 21.5 16
NOTES:
• Values represent maximum flows and pressure drops for closed heating systems